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AN AC/COUNT? pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Viet., cap. 38, of the Airiount of BAtfKL NOTES authorized by Law to be issued by the several
Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held during the Four Weeks ended
Saturday, the 2nd day of January, 1915.
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Name and Title as set forth in
Licence.

Bank of Scotland • ... -{

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Bank ... ... ...

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

North of Scotland and Town and County (
Bank Limited \

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Name of Firm.

The Governor and Company of the Bank"!
of Scotland ... ... ... ... J

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Bank ... ... ... ...

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

North of Scotland and Town, and County \
Bank Limited /

Clydesdale Bank Limited

o
Head Office or
Principal Place

of Issue.

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Aberdeen

Glasgow

Circulation
Authorized

by
Certificate.

396,852

216,451

438,024

374,880

297,024

454,346

224,452

274,321

Average Circulation during Four
Weeks ended as above.

£5 and
upwards.

460,090

363,424

258,216

335,848

288,166

364,420

476,179

290,619

Under
£5.

1,177,177

967,849

"825,876

968,628

816,817

823,384

555,162

771,233

Total.

1,637,267

1,331,273

1,084,092

1,304,476

1,104,983

1,187,804

1,031,341

1,061,852

Average amount of Coin held
during Four Weeks ended as

above.

Gold.*

1,329,155

1,258,860

755,769

991,103

918,349

794,598

819,084

885,666

Silver.

86,484

90,675

100,431

141,889

82,066

132,249

66,242

141,651

Total.

1,415,639

1,349,535

856,200

1,132,992

1,000,415

926,847

885,326

1,027,317
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I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorized in their Certificate, have held an
Amount of Gold and Silver Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated 14th day of January, 1915. P. THOMPSON, Registrar of Bank Returns.

* This column includes Currency Notes deposited at the Bank of England, which by virtue of Treasury Minutes made under the authority of the Act 4 and 5, Geo. 5, Ch. 14,
are to be treated as coin held by the Bank at its head office or principal place of issue.


