AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Vict., cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorized by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held during the Four Weeks ended Saturday, the 2nd day of January, 1915.

Name and Title as set forth in Licence.	Name of Firm.	Head Office or Principal Place of Issue.	Circulation Authorized by Certificate.	Average Circulation during Four Weeks ended as above.			Average amount of Coin held during Four Weeks ended as above.		
				£5 and upwards.	Under £5.	Total.	Gold.*	Silver.	Total.
,									
Bank of Scotland {	The Governor and Company of the Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	396,852	460,090	1,177,177	1,637,267	1,329,155	86,484	1,415,639
Royal Bank of Scotland	Royal Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	216,451	363,424	967,849	1,331,273	1,258,860	90,675	1,349,535
British Linen Bank	British Linen Bank	Edinburgh	438,024	258,216	825,876	1,084,092	755,769	100,431	856,200
Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	374,880	335,848	968,628	1,304,476	991,103	141,889	1,132,992
National Bank of Scotland Limited	National Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	297,024	288,166	816,817	1,104,983	918,349	82,066	1,000,415
Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	4 54,34 6	364,420	823,384	1,187,804	794,598	132,249	926,847
North of Scotland and Town and County { Bank Limited	North of Scotland and Town and County Bank Limited	Aberdeen	224,452	476,179	555,162	1,031,341	819,084	66,242	885,326
Clydesdale Bank Limited	Clydesdale Bank Limited	Glasgow	274,321	290,619	771,233	1,061,852	885,666	141,651	1,027,317

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorized in their Certificate, have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated 14th day of January, 1915.

P. THOMPSON, Registrar of Bank Returns.

^{*} This column includes Currency Notes deposited at the Bank of England, which by virtue of Treasury Minutes made under the authority of the Act 4 and 5, Geo. 5, Ch. 14, are to be treated as coin held by the Bank at its head office or principal place of issue.